TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM662780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Briggs Medical Service Company		06/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Briggs Manufactured Products Company, LLC		06/11/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Surgical Products, Inc.
Street Address:	6945 Southbelt Drive SE
City:	Caledonia
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49316
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0870959	AMNIHOOK
Registration Number:	0972470	DOUBLE-GRIP
Registration Number:	0965145	
Registration Number:	0819176	PLASTIBELL
Registration Number:	0963351	READY-ROLLED
Registration Number:	0816180	U-BAG
Registration Number:	2903273	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Price Heneveld LLP / Brian R. Cheslek

695 Kenmoor Avenue SE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: PO Box 2567

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Cheslek
SIGNATURE:	/brianrcheslek/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021
Total Attachments: 10	
source=1GZ7258#page1.tif	
source=1GZ7258#page2.tif	
source=1GZ7258#page3.tif	
source=1GZ7258#page4.tif	
source=1GZ7258#page5.tif	
source=1GZ7258#page6.tif	
source=1GZ7258#page7.tif	
source=1GZ7258#page8.tif	
source=1GZ7258#page9.tif	
source=1GZ7258#page10.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 11th day of June, 2021, by and between BRIGGS MEDICAL SERVICE COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4900 University Avenue, Suite 200, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266 ("BMSC"), BRIGGS MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 4900 University Avenue, Suite 200, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266 ("BMPC"), and ASPEN SURGICAL PRODUCTS, INC., a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 6945 Southbelt Drive SE, Caledonia, Michigan 49316 ("Aspen"). BMSC, BMPC, and Aspen will be jointly referred to as the "Parties" and each as a "Party."

RECITALS

- A. BMSC and BMPC are the owners of the common law trademarks and the registered trademarks set forth in Section 3.15(a)(i), hereinafter, the "Stork IP Trademarks."
- B. BMSC, BMPC, and Aspen have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") on June 11, 2021 ("Effective Date"), pursuant to which BMSC and BMPC are selling certain assets to Aspen, including the Stork IP Trademarks as named in Section 3.15(a)(i).
- C. In connection with the Purchase Agreement, BMSC and BMPC wish to assign to Aspen, and Aspen wishes to accept the assignment of, all right, title and interest of BMSC and BMPC in and to the Stork IP Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BMSC and BMPC each hereby agree as follows:

1. **Assignment**. BMSC hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Aspen, as of the Effective Date, and Aspen accepts, all right, title and interest of BMSC in and to the Stork IP Trademarks owned by BMSC in Section 3.15(a)(i), including any and all: (a) goodwill symbolized thereby; (b) common law rights associated therewith; (c) all causes of action (either in law or equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past or future infringement or dilution with respect to the BMSC Stork IP Trademarks; and (d) rights to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Aspen for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

BMPC hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Aspen, as of the Effective Date, and Aspen accepts, all right, title and interest of BMPC in and to the Stork IP Trademarks owned by BMPC in Section 3.15(a)(i), including any and all: (a) goodwill symbolized thereby; (b) common law rights associated therewith; (c) all causes of action (either in law or equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past or future infringement or dilution with respect to the BMPC Stork IP Trademarks; and (d) rights to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Aspen for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

2. **Further Assurances**. BMSC further agrees that it shall take such other similar actions as Aspen may reasonably require, at Aspen's cost, to effectively assign, convey, and transfer to Aspen the Stork IP Trademarks owned by BMSC in Section 3.15(a)(i). BMSC further agrees to communicate to Aspen or its representatives any facts known to BMSC respecting said BMSC Stork IP Trademarks and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and execute all documents related to renewal and/or enforcement of the BMSC Stork IP Trademarks.

BMPC further agrees that it shall take such other similar actions as Aspen may reasonably require, at Aspen's cost, to effectively assign, convey, and transfer to Aspen the Stork IP Trademarks owned by BMPC in Section 3.15(a)(i). BMPC further agrees to communicate to Aspen or its representatives any facts known to BMPC respecting said BMPC Stork IP Trademarks and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and execute all documents related to renewal and/or enforcement of the BMPC Stork IP Trademarks.

- 3. **Successors and Assigns**. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and is binding upon the respective successors and assigns of either BMSC or BMPC and Aspen.
- 4. **Governing Law**. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive law of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of law thereof.
- 5. **Purchase Agreement**. This Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement and its terms shall not modify the applicable terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of BMSC and BMPC have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

BRIGGS MEDICAL SERVICE COMPANY
Signature: The De
Name: Bruce Dan
Title: Chief Executive Officer
BRIGGS MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC
Signature:
Name: Bruce Dan
Title: Authorized Person
ASPEN SURGICAL PRODUCTS, INC.
Signature: 1/2
Name: Mary Hannon

Title: VP, Marketing & Communications

Section 3.15(a)(i) Intellectual Property

1. Registered Trademarks:

Trademark	Owner	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
CORD-CLAMP	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Argentina	3237775	04- Nov- 2013	2603398	07-May- 2013	10 Int. Umbilical cord clamps.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Argentina	3242727	30-Apr- 2013	2608429	27-Jun- 2013	10 Int. Covering: circumcision instruments, devices and accessories.
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Australia	244341	26- Nov- 1970	244341	26-Nov- 1970	10 Int. Amniotic membrane perforator.
Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird) (1)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Australia	258596	19- May- 1972	258596	19-May- 1972	10 Int. Umbilical cord clamps, surgical divices in the nature of apparatus for performing circumcisions, collectors of specimens for laboratory tests, and ostomy products, namely, stoma bags, drainable stoma bags, stoma irrigator drains, irrigator bags with tube clamp and seal, karaya gum sealing rings, ostomy belts, elastic dilator gloves, and security pouches for irrigation.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Australia	244342	26- Nov- 1970	244342	26-Nov- 1970	10 Int. Circumcision device.
UBAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Australia	244340	26- Nov- 1970	244340	26-Nov- 1970	10 Int. Urine specimen collector.
DOUBLE-GRIP	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Benelux	0860700	05-Dec- 1995	0582938	05-Dec- 1995	10 Int. Umbilical cord clamps.
Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird) (1)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Benelux	320644	26-Jul- 1973	320644	26-Jul- 1973	10 Int. Umbilical cord clamps, surgical devices in the nature of apparatus for performing circumcisions, collectors of specimens for laboratory tests, and ostomy products, namely, stoma bags, drainable stoma bags, stoma irrigator drains, irrigator bags with tube clamp and seal, karaya gum sealing rings, ostomy belts, elastic dilator gloves, and security pouches for irrigation.20 Int. Bands or bracelets of flexible material as plastic tubing bearing identification indicia and designed to encircle a portion of the body of a human or an animal or an inanimate object to identify the same; bed, room, desk and cage signs; footprinters and fingerprinters.
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Brazil	7230176	28-Mar- 1979	7230176	25-Oct- 1980	10 Int. Amniotic membrane perforator.
CORD-CLAMP	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Brazil	7131500	07- May- 1979	7131500	10-Apr- 1980	09 Int. Electric, electronic, scientific and of common use equipments, of precision or not. Scientific, medical, dental and veterinary instruments and equipments.
DOUBLE-GRIP	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Brazil	7179480	28-Mar- 1979	7179480	10-Apr- 1980	10 Int. Staples for umbilical cord; products, devices, equipment and instruments for use in the field of the medicine.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Brazil	8000915 15	15-Apr- 1980	8000915 15	14-Dec- 1982	09 Int. Scientific, medical, odontological and veterinary apparatus and instruments.
U-BAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Brazil	6334997	05-Sep- 1973	6334997	10-Jun- 1976	05 Int. Urine specimen collector
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Canada	317360	05- Nov- 1968	TMA16 6666	05-Dec- 1969	10 Int. Amniotic membrane perforator.

Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird) (1)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Canada	353325	15- May- 1972	TMA19 7612	22-Feb- 1974	TM TM 1) Partially printed birth certificate forms. (2) Congratulatory birth folders for parents. (3) Introduction cards for hospital patients. (4) Newborn identification forms. (5) Reminder cards for bed, room, desk and cage signs. (6) Identification insert cards. (7) Umbilical cord clamps. (8) Surgical devices in the nature of apparatus for performing circumcisions. (9) Collectors of specimens for laboratory tests. (10) Ostomy products, namely, stoma bags, drainable stoma bags, stoma irrigator drains, irrigator bags with tube clamp and seal, karaya gum sealing rings, ostomy belts, stoma lubricants, elastic dilator gloves, and security pouches for irrigation. (11) Bands or bracelets of flexible material as plastic tubing bearing identification indicia and designed to encircle a portion of the body of a human or an animal or an inanimate object to identify the same. (12) Bed, room, desk and cage signs. (13) Footprinters and fingerprinters.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Canada	0337802	12- Nov- 1970	TMA18 0195	24-Dec- 1971	TM1 TM1 Circumcision device.
READY- ROLLED	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Canada	272655	23- Nov- 1962	TMA13 2381	23-Aug- 1963	TM1 TM1 Ink.
U-BAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Canada	0337801	12- Nov- 1970	TMA18 0093	17-Dec- 1971	05 Int. Urine specimen collector
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Chile	974282	14-Oct- 2011	940590	11-Dec- 2011	10 Int. Apparatuses, instruments and surgical, medical, dental, orthopedic and veterinary articles, amniotic membrane perforating apparatus, syringes, inhalers, among others.
UBAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Chile	675846	28-Feb- 1975	725719	19-May- 1975	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary and orthopedic instruments and apparatus
UBAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Chile	1155850		1171336	19-May- 2015	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental, orthopedic and veterinary appartus instruments
U-BAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Colombia	9225943 7	13- Aug- 1983	127687	14-Dec- 1989	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials.
Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird) (1)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Denmark	1983040 67	23- Aug- 1983	1984024 76	06-Jul- 1984	20 Int. Storks, herons, cranes or other waders.
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	European Union (Community)	140020	01-Apr- 1996	140020	25-Sep- 1998	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials; amniotic membrane perforators; instruments incorporating hook devices.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	European Union (Community)	140269	01-Apr- 1996	140269	29-Sep- 1998	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary instruments and apparatus (including artificial limbs, eyes and teeth); devices for carrying through circumcisions, and parts thereof
U-BAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	European Union (Community)	140327	01-Apr- 1996	140327	01-Mar- 1999	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials; urine specimen collectors.
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	France	839471	21-Jul- 1971	1648265	06-Mar- 1991	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary instruments and apparatus (including artificial limbs, eyes and teeth), and in particular perforator of the amniotic membrane.

Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird) (1)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	France	1215698	23-Dec- 1991	1713813	23-Dec- 1991	10 Int. Paper, cardboard and articles made thereof, printed matter and particularly partially printed birth certificate forms, congratulator birth folders, introduction cards for hospital patients, newborn identification forms, reminder cards for bed, room, desk.
U-BAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	France	272014	06-Mar- 1991	1648266	06-Mar- 1991	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary instruments and apparatus (including artificial limbs, eyes and teeth), in particular urine sample collectors.
Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird) (1)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Germany	0937473	15- May- 1972	0937473	06-Nov- 1975	10 Int. Surgical and medical instruments, apparatus and rubber goods; laboratory apparatus, in particular laboratory collection devices and apparatus for effecting examinations in order to identify bacterial infections; devices in the form of ink pads for taking footprints and fingerprints, in particular with newborns; identification tags and bands of plastic, in particular for the identification of newborns; printed matter, in particular forms, file cards, any kind of preprinted forms, greeting cards.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Germany	0893615	14-Jul- 1971	0893615	19-May- 1972	00 00 Surgical instruments, in particular circumcision devices
UBAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Germany	0897228	07-Oct- 1971	0897228	07-Sep- 1972	10 Int. Medical instruments, in particular urine specimen collectors
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Hong Kong	1986439 9	15-Oct- 1986	1988B2 730	15-Oct- 1986	10 Int. Amniotic membrane performators incorporating hook devices.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Hong Kong	1986439 8	15-Oct- 1986	1988220 8	08-Jul- 1988	10 Int. Appliances for use in circumcision, and parts thereof; all included in class 10.
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company	Israel	33912	16-Jul- 1971	33912	25-Dec- 1972	10 Int. Amniotic membrane perforator.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company	Israel	33913	16-Jul- 1971	33913	16-Jan- 1973	10 Int. A plastic circumcision device.
UBAG	LLC Briggs Manufactured Products Company	Israel	40128	12-Dec- 1974	40128	18-Jan- 1977	10 Int. Urine specimen collector
U-BAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company	Israel	33914	16-Jul- 1971	33914	30-Sep- 1973	10 Int. Urine specimen collector
Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird) (2)	LLC Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Japan	H03001 253	10-Jan- 1991	2666010	31-May- 1994	16 Int. Printed matters; Paintings and calligraphs; Photographs, Photo stands.20 Int. Picture frames; Plaster sculptures, Plastic sculptures, Woodcarvings.
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Mexico	114348	03-Jun- 1991	400336	30-Sep- 1991	10 Int. Amniotic membrane perforators and in general all kinds of surgical, medical, dental and veterinary instruments and apparatus (including artificial limbs, eyes and teeth).
DOUBLE-GRIP	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Mexico	13952	04-Sep- 1986	326085	09-Jun- 1987	09 Int. Only clinic thermometers and ear plugs.10 Int. Only surgical, medical, dental and veterinary instruments and apparatus (except thermometers).21 Int. Stick only (mouth sticks).

Miscellaneous Design (stylized bird) (2)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Mexico	14148	13-Jan- 1987	377359	01-Jun- 1990	10 Int. Ostomy products, bags for post-operatory canalization, security and irrigating bags, stoma irrigators, irrigators bars with clamps and seal.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Mexico	13951	04-Sep- 1986	326084	04-Sep- 1986	09 Int. Ear plugs.10 Int. Only surgical, medical, dental and veterinary instruments and apparatus (except thermometers).
U-BAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Mexico	14609	24-Sep- 1986	332593	21-Sep- 1987	09 Int. Only clinic thermometers and ear plugs.10 Int. Only surgical, medical, dental and veterinary instruments and apparatus (except thermometers)21 Int. Sticks only (mouth sticks).
Miscellaneous Design (sty lized bird) (1)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Norway	115453	02-Jul- 1973	91227	26-Jun- 1974	o5 Int. Umbilical cord clamps, surgical devices in the nature of apparatus for performing circumcisions, collectors of specimens for laboratory tests and ostomy products (products for bowel surgery), namely stoma bags, drainable stoma bags, stoma irrigator drains, irrigator bags with tube clamp and seal, karaya gum sealing rings, ostomy belts, stoma lubricants, elastic dilator gloves, and security pouches for irrigation; band or bracelets of flexible material as plastic tubing bearing identification indicia and designed to encircle a portion of the body of a human or animal or an inanimate object to identify the same; bed, room, desk and cage signs, footprinters and fingerprinters.10 Int. Umbilical cord clamps, surgical devices in the nature of apparatus for performing circumcisions, collectors of specimens for laboratory tests and ostomy products (products for bowel surgery), namely stoma bags, drainable stoma bags, stoma irrigator drains, irrigator bags wit tube clamp and seal, karaya gum sealing rings, ostomy belts, stoma lubricants, elastic dilator gloves, and security pouches for irrigation; bands or bracelets of flexible material as plastic tubing bearing identification indicia and designed to encircle a portion of the body of a human or animal or an inanimate object to identify the same; bed, room, desk and cage signs, footprinters and fingerprinters.16 Int. Umbilical cord clamps, surgical devices in the nature of apparatus for performing circumcisions, collectors of specimens for laboratory tests and ostomy products (products for bowel surgery), namely stoma bags, drainable stoma bags, stoma irrigator drains, irrigator bags with tube clamp and seal, karaya gum sealing rings, ostomy belts, stoma lubricants, elastic dilator gloves, and security pouches for irrigation; bands or bracelets of flexible material as plastic tubing bearing identification indicia and designed to encircle a portion of the body of a human or animanimate object to identify the same; bed, room, desk and cage signs, footprinters and f
UBAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Norway	107810	12-Jul- 1971	84005	09-Feb- 1972	10 Int. Urine specimen collector.
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	South Africa	705185	16- Nov- 1970	705185	16-Nov- 1970	10 Int. Amniotic membrane perforator; surgical, medical, dental and veterinary instruments and apparatus.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	South Africa	705186	16- Nov- 1970	705186	01-Nov- 1971	10 Int. Surgical, medical and veterinary apparatus and instruments including circumcision devices.
UBAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	South Africa	705187	16- Nov- 1970	705187	16-Nov- 1970	10 Int. Surgical, medical and veterinary instruments and apparatus including using specimen collector.
Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird) (1)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Sweden	1973033 39	03-Jul- 1973	145041	16-Nov- 1973	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary instruments an apparatus (including artificial limbs, eyes, and teeth).

UBAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Sweden	139153		139153	28-Apr- 1972	10 Int. Urine specimen collector.
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Switzerland	0481619 91	12-Jul- 1971	391557	12-Jul- 1971	10 Int. Amniotic membrane perforators.
Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird) (1)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Switzerland	0351119	06-Jul- 1973	269002	06-Jul- 1973	os Int. Surgical and medical apparatus, devices and instruments, parts thereof as well as respective accessories; apparatus, devices and instruments for laboratory purposes; footprinters and fingerprinters; bandage material; printed matter, namely partially printed birth certificate forms, congatulatory birth folders for parents, forms of all kinds as well as files and envelopes for keeping such forms and printed matter; bands, signs and marking material designed to identif human or animal bodies and body parts as well as objects for use in hospitals and laboratories. Of Int. Surgical and medical apparatus, devices and instruments, parts thereof as well as respective accessories; apparatus, devices and instruments fo laboratory purposes; footprinters and fingerprinters; bandage material; printed matter, namely partially printed birth certificate forms, congratulatory birth folders for parents, forms of all kinds as well as files and envelopes for keeping such forms and printed matter; bands, signs and marking material designed to identify human or animal bodies and borpats as well as objects for use in hospitals and laboratories. Ol Int. Surgical and medical apparatus, devices and instruments, parts thereof as well as respective accessories; apparatus, devices and instruments for laboratory purposes; footprinters and fingerprinters; bandage material; printed matter, namely partially printed birth certificate forms, congratulatory birth folders for parents, forms of all kinds as well as files and envelopes for keeping such forms and printed matter; bands, signs and marking material designed to identify human or animal bodies and body parts as well as objects for use in hospitals and laboratories. In Int. Surgical and medical apparatus, devices and instruments fo laboratory purposes; footprinters and fingerprinters; bandage material; printed matter, namely partially printed birth certificate forms, congratulatory birth folders for parents, forms of all kinds as well as objects for use in hospitals and laboratorie

Manufactured ets Company Manufactured Manufactured	Switzerland Switzerland United Kingdom	0481719 91 397011 UK1400	12-Jul- 1971 20-Mar- 1972	391558	12-Jul- 1971	10 Int. Devises for carrying through circumcisions.
Manufactured	United			397011		
		HK 1400		577011	20-Mar- 1972	10 Int. Urine specimen collector.
		20	01-Apr- 1996	UK1400 20	25-Sep- 1998	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials; amniotic membrane perforators; instruments incorporating hook devices.
	United Kingdom	1191674	08-Mar- 1983	1191674	08-Mar- 1983	20 Int. Signs (non-luminous and non-mechanical) and holders therefor, all made of plastics materials; identification bands (none being printed) and identification bracelets, all being non-metallic and all for hospital use; devices made of plastics and impregnated with ink, for taking footprints and fingerprints.
	United Kingdom	UK1402 69	01-Apr- 1996	UK1402 69	29-Sep- 1998	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary instruments and apparatus (including artificial limbs, eyes and teeth); devices for carrying through circumcisions, and parts thereof
	United Kingdom	UK1403 27	01-Apr- 1996	UK1403 27	01-Mar- 1999	10 Int. Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials; urine specimen collectors.
	United States of America	7230175 0	01-Jul- 1968	870959	10-Jun- 1969	10 Int. Amniotic membrane perforator.
	United States of America	72/422,2 35	24-Apr- 1972	972,470	06-Nov- 1973	10 Int. Umbilical cord clamps
	United States of America	78/264,1 04	18-Jun- 2003	2,903,27 3	16-Nov- 2004	16 Int. Partially printed questionnaires and forms for recording health and medical information
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Manufactured ts Company Manufactured ts Company Manufactured ts Company Menufactured ts Company Medical	Manufactured United Kingdom Manufactured United States of America Manufactured United States of America Manufactured United States of America Medical United States	Manufactured United UK1403 kS Company Kingdom 27 Manufactured United States 7230175 of America 0 Manufactured United States 72/422,2 of America 35 Medical United States 78/264,1	Manufactured is Company United Kingdom UK1403 01-Apr-1996 Manufactured is Company United States of America 7230175 01-Jul-1968 Manufactured is Company United States of America 72/422,2 24-Apr-1972 Medical United States 78/264,1 18-Jun-	Manufactured is Company United Kingdom UK1403 01-Apr-1996 UK1403 Manufactured is Company United States of America 7230175 01-Jul-1968 870959 Manufactured is Company United States of America 72/422,2 24-Apr-1972 972,470 Medical United States of America 78/264,1 18-Jun-18-Jun	Manufactured is Company United Kingdom UK1403 01-Apr- 1996 UK1403 01-Mar- 1999 Manufactured is Company United States of America 7230175 01-Jul- 870959 10-Jun- 1969 Manufactured is Company United States of America 72/422,2 24-Apr- 972,470 06-Nov- 1973 Medical United States 78/264,1 18-Jun- 2,903,27 16-Nov-

Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird) (1)	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	United States of America	7240963 6	08-Dec- 1971	965145	31-Jul- 1973	10 Int. Umbilical cord clamps, surgical devices in the nature of apparatus for performing circumcisions, [collectors of specimens for laboratory tests] [, and ostomy products-namely, stoma bags, drainable stoma bags, stoma irrigator drains, irrigator bags with tube clamp and seal, karaya gum sealing rings, ostomy belts, stoma lubricants, elastic dilator gloves, and security pouches for irrigation]16 Int. [Partially printed birth certificate forms, congratulatory birth folders for parents, introduction cards for hospital patients, newborn identification forms, reminder cards for bed, room, desk and cage signs, and] identification insert cards; and [Bands or bracelets of flexible material as plastic tubing bearing identification indicia and designed to encircle a portion of the body of a human or an animal or an inanimate object to identify the same][, bed, room, desk and cage signs,] footprinters and fingerprinters
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	United States of America	72/232,2 07	05- Nov- 1965	819,176	22-Nov- 1966	10 Int. Circumcision device.
READY- ROLLED	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	United States of America	72/404,7 99	12-Oct- 1971	963,351	10-Jul- 1973	16 Int. Ink incorporated in a disposable pad for taking impressions of infants' feet.
U-BAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	United States of America	7223310 2	22- Nov- 1965	816180	04-Oct- 1966	10 Int. Urine specimen collector
U-BAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Uruguay	458617	06- Aug- 2004	458617	15-Oct- 2004	10 Int. Urine specimen collector.
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Venezuela	1979002 035	23-Mar- 1979	F099410	23-Mar- 1982	10 Int. Instruments and tools for physicians and dentists, specialty amniotic membrane perforator.
DOUBLE GRIP	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Venezuela	1979002 037	23-Mar- 1979	F101105	06-Jan- 1983	10 Int. Instruments and material for physicians and dentists, specialty umbilical cords clips.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Venezuela	1979002 038	23-Mar- 1979	F099411	23-Mar- 1982	10 Int.
U-BAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Venezuela	1973006 297	12-Jul- 1973	F078756	08-Apr- 1975	10 Int. Urine specimen collectors.
AMNIHOOK	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Zimbabwe	76271	17-Sep- 1971	ZW/T/1 971/762	17-Sep- 1971	10 Int. Surgical and medical instruments and apparatus included in class 10 including amniotic membrane perforator.
PLASTIBELL	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Zimbabwe	76371	17-Sep- 1971	76371	17-Sep- 1971	10 Int. Surgical medical instruments and apparatus included in class 10 including circumcision devices, all of the forgoing goods being made wholly or predominantly of plastics.
UBAG	Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Zimbabwe	B76571	17-Sep- 1971	B76571	17-Sep- 1971	10 Int. Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments included in class 10 including urine specimen collectors.

2. Web Domains

RECORDED: 07/27/2021

Domain Name	Status	Registrar	Expiration Date	Registrant
theoriginalstork.com	Registered	GoDaddy.com, LLC	6/27/2022	Briggs Corporation Contact: Joe Heron (ITam@briggscorp.com)